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Michael John Main

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Michael John Main
Postcode

Date of birth March 1942

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

COURTENAY INVESTMENTS
(MAPPERLEY)LIMITED

WHITEPOST MANAGEMENT LIMITED
WHITEPOST MANAGEMENT LIMITED

MOTIONSPIRIT LIMITED
CHOOSEPRAISE LIMITED

CHOOSEPRAISE LIMITED
CLIFFSTAND LIMITED
MOTIONSTATUS LIMITED
SHOREMOTOR LIMITED
PLANTSOUL LIMITED
REGIONRANGE LIMITED
CLIFFSTAND LIMITED
VITALDEVICE LIMITED
FOODBAND LIMITED
CLOCKBAND LIMITED
GUIDEULTRA LIMITED
PLANTSOUL LIMITED

MOTIONSPIRIT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
00799186

04599337
04599337

04187096
04163597

04163597
04184995
04187731
04187089
04187094
04186994
04184995
04163614
04185046
04187783
04187737
04187094

04187096

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903937319

British

App. Date Res. Date

App. Date Res. Date

05/05/2009

903937319

Position

Position
Company
Secretary

05/09/2005 31/12/2006 Director
25/11/2002 09/01/2004 Company

02/04/2001
02/04/2001

02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001

02/04/2001

Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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REGIONRANGE LIMITED
DEVICEPOINT LIMITED

GUIDESPIRIT LIMITED
GUIDETREND LIMITED
SHORELEASE LIMITED
REGIONRETRO LIMITED
DEVICERANGE LIMITED
DEVICEREGION LIMITED
MOTIONSTATUS LIMITED
DEVICEREGION LIMITED

DEVICERANGE LIMITED
SHOREMOTOR LIMITED

GUIDESPIRIT LIMITED

FOODCLASS LIMITED

DEVICEPOINT LIMITED

FOODCLASS LIMITED

FOODCATER LIMITED

GUIDETREND LIMITED

FOODBAND LIMITED
SHORELEASE LIMITED

BYTEPLAY LIMITED
CLOCKBAND LIMITED
GUIDEULTRA LIMITED
REGIONRETRO LIMITED
BYTEPLAY LIMITED
FOODCATER LIMITED
VITALDEVICE LIMITED

SAXON SHORE MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04186994
04185045

04185561
04186914
04184963
04187092
04186979
04187777
04187731
04187777

04186979
04187089

04185561

04187739

04185045

04187739

04187223

04186914

04185046
04184963

04187219

04187783

04187737

04187092

04187219

04187223

04163614
03497627

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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02/04/2001
02/04/2001

02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001
02/04/2001

02/04/2001
02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001
02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001

02/04/2001
02/04/2001

903937319

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director

22/01/1998 02/11/1999 Company

Secretary
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WEST BEACH HOMES LIMITED
WEST BEACH HOMES LIMITED

ALBERT HIDE & SON LIMITED

OSBAND FIRST PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED
BANBURY ESTATES LIMITED
NEATH PROPERTIES LIMITED
COURTENAY TRUST LIMITED
BANBURY ESTATES LIMITED

NEATH PROPERTIES LIMITED

OSBAND FIRST PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ALBERT HIDE & SON LIMITED
COURTENAY INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

COURTENAY TRUST LIMITED

COURTENAY INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

ICAEW LIMITED

PLACEMAKERS REAL ESTATE
LIMITED

ERDMAN LEWIS RATING LIMITED

EE PROMOTIONS LIMITED

LE (REALISATIONS) LIMITED

ERDMAN LEWIS HOLDINGS LIMITED

EDWARD ERDMAN TRUSTEE
LIMITED

EDWARD ERDMAN TRUSTEE
LIMITED

EDWARD ERDMAN PROPERTY
INVESTMENT LIMITED

EDWARD ERDMAN (GROSVENOR
STREET) INVESTMENTS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03246373
03246373

01219014

00661016

00896099

00424483

00366700

00896099

00424483

00661016

01219014
00553823

00366700

00553823

00608198
00571938

02076037

02266288

02453658

02448422

02542785

02542785

02521835

02522061

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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11/09/1996
06/09/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996
01/02/1996

01/02/1996

01/02/1996

25/05/1994
31/12/1991

26/12/1991

20/12/1991

19/12/1991

01/12/1991

25/09/1991

25/09/1991

13/07/1991

13/07/1991

903937319

24/05/2012
11/05/2010

11/05/2010

11/05/2010

24/05/2012

24/05/2012

24/05/2012

11/05/2010

11/05/2010

24/05/2012

24/05/2012
24/05/2012

11/05/2010

11/05/2010

02/02/1996
31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

31/01/1992

Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director



